
 
National Data and Surveying Services, doing business as 

Southland Car Counters, Agreement No. C-3-1855 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. November 25, 2013, Agreement No. C-3-1855, $783,747, approved by Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

 To collect bus ridership information through schedule checking activities for 
fixed-route bus service. 

 Three-year initial term with two, one-year option terms. 
 
2. October 24, 2016, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-3-1855, $245,552 

approved by the Board. 
 

 Extend the term of the agreement for an additional 12 months by exercising 
the first one-year option term through December 31, 2017 and increasing the 
maximum obligation to $1,029,299. 

 
3. May 1, 2017, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-3-1855, $0, approved by 

Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department. 
 

 Scope of Work revision to add the provision to loan five survey checking 
devices for the data collection process. 

 
4. November 13, 2017, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-3-1855, $244,184, 

pending approval by the Board. 
 

 Exercise the second, one-year option term of the agreement effective 
January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. 

 
Total commitment to National Data and Surveying Services, doing business as Southland 
Car Counters, Agreement No. C-3-1855, $1,273,483. 

ATTACHMENT A 


