Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 20-2974
Type: Orange County Transit District Status: Passed

ltem

File created: 9/29/2020 In control: Transit Committee
On agenda: 2/11/2021 Final action: 2/11/2021
Title: Amendment to Agreement for Mobile Ticketing Validators Extended Warranty Coverage Period
Sponsors: Sam Kaur, Andrew Oftelie
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/22/2021 1 Board
2/11/2021 1 Transit Committee approved and passed Pass

Amendment to Agreement for Mobile Ticketing Validators Extended Warranty Coverage Period

The Orange County Transportation Authority implemented the use of mobile ticketing validators to
validate mobile fare media. This was done through the use of consultant resources for the initial
installation of the validators, completed in 2018 and on-going technical and warranty support since
that time. Staff is requesting Board of Directors’ approval to exercise the first option term to extend
warranty coverage for the validators for a one-year period.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No.
C-6-0942 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Init Innovations in Transportation,
Inc., to exercise the first option term in the amount of $136,608, for extended warranty coverage for
mobile ticketing validators effective May 1, 2021 through April 30, 2022.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

